RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R |, -2020

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN
PENNONI ASSOCIATES AND THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY FOR THE GAC
SYSTEM INSTALLATION DESIGN SERVICES

WHEREAS, a contract exists between Pennoni Associates and the City of Gloucester
City for the GAC System; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the original contract as awarded needs to be amended for the
relocation of the GAC System slab foundation and with this change in location, Pennoni is
recommending a topological survey of the GAC System foundation area to verify utility line
locations and available area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey that the contract between Pennoni
Associates and the City of Gloucester City for the GAC System Installation Design Service
project be amended:

Original Contract Amount: $11,500.00
Change Order #1 (Survey) $($4,500.00) No Charge
Change Order #2 (Design Drawings) $ 7.000.00
Total Change Order Request $ 7,000.00

Daniel T. Spencelkd?.

Mayor//
Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 1% day of June, 2020.

\[Em 200 E . '@01\&%@”

Vanessa L. Parent, City Clerk




